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	PARISH COUNCIL OF EYNSFORD



	Mrs. H Ivaldi Clerk to the Council
Telephone:
01322 865320

Email:
info@eynsfordparishcouncil.org.uk
	The Parish Office

Priory Lane

Eynsford

Kent DA4 0AY


CALENDAR OF MEETINGS 2025-2026
Members of the public are welcome to attend the meetings.

Unless stated otherwise, all meetings begin at 7.30 p.m.

Date 




Meeting



     

Venue

Tuesday, 6th May 2025


Committee meetings




Parish Office

Thursday, 22nd May 2025

AGM & Full Parish Council Meeting
7.00pm

Parish Office

Monday, 2nd June 2025


Committee meetings 




Parish Office

Thursday 19th June 2025

Full Parish Council Meeting



Parish Office
Monday, 7th July 2025


Committee meetings




Parish Office
Thursday, 24th July 2025

Full Parish Council Meeting



Parish Office
Monday, 4th August 2025

Committee meetings




Parish Office
Thursday, 21st August 2025*

Full Parish Council Meeting



Parish Office

Monday, 1st September 2025

Committee meetings




Parish Office
Thursday, 18th September 2025
Full Parish Council Meeting



Parish Office

Monday, 6th October 2025

Committee meetings




Parish Office
Thursday, 16th October 2025

Full Parish Council Meeting



Parish Office

Monday, 3rd November 2025

Committee meetings




Parish Office
Thursday, 20th November 2025
Full Parish Council Meeting



Parish Office

Monday, 1st December 2025

Committee meetings




Parish Office Thursday, 18th December 2025

Full Parish Council Meeting



Parish Office

Monday, 5th January 2026*

Committee meetings




Parish Office
Thursday, 15th January 2026

Full Parish Council Meeting



Parish Office

Monday, 2nd February 2026

Committee meetings




Parish Office
Thursday, 19th February 2026

Full Parish Council Meeting



Parish Office

Monday, 2nd March 2026

Committee meetings




Parish Office Thursday, 19th March 2026

Full Parish Council Meeting



Parish Office

Tuesday, 7th April 2026


Committee meetings




Parish Office
Thursday, 16th April 2026

Full Parish Council Meeting



Parish Office
Date tbc



Annual Parish Meeting

A detailed agenda will be posted at least three clear days prior to each meeting.

*Will only be held if sufficient business.
